The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to sign, and

the City Clerk hereby authorized and directed to attest on behalf of the City, a lease

with the Next Theatre Company for the Noyes Cultural Arts Center Theater and

associated space, for a total of three thousand one hundred eight and nine hundredths

0 ( 3108. 09) square feet, for the . three "(3) terms of September 1, 2006 through February

28, 2007; March 1, 2007 through May 31, 2007; and from September 1, 2007 through

February 28, 2008. For the period of September 1, 2006 through February 28, 2007,